Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Consult your representative for additional options and finishes.
COOPER LIGHTING - METALUX®
The HBE series is an outstanding value for high mounting height
industrial or retail applications. The HBE optic has been optimized to
provide maximum performance from T5 lamps. Optional uplight
component is provided to enable excellent ceiling uniformity. HBE‘s high
lumen package allows the benefits of fluorescent to be applied at high

ronments up to 131°F (55°C) in open uplight configuration. (5)Can be used in high abuse applications such as gymnasiums. (6)Cannot be combined with
Modular Power Receptacle (MP). (7) For MWS with MP, choose MP in fixture logic and then choose MWS accessory such as MDS6.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Quick Ship Ordering Information Sample Number: HBE654T5-UPL-L5
Quick Ship orders ship in 5 days in order quantities not to exceed 200 pieces.
NOTE: Orders received after noon are entered on the following day.
Lamp Qty
4=4 Lamps
6=6 Lamps
Lamp Type
51=51W T5HO Lamps (48")
54=54W T5HO Lamps (48")
Family
HBE
Ballast Type
T5HO Systems
HT5=(1) or (2) 120/277V T5HO
High Ambient Electronic
Program Rapid Start Uplight
Blank=No Uplight
UPL=Uplight
NOTES: (6)Requires use of Modular cord and plug accessories. (7)For Quick Ship,
lamping option only available w/54W lamp type.
Lamping
Blank=No Lamps
L4=Lamps Installed 80+CRI 4100K (7)
L5=Lamps Installed 80+CRI 5000K (7)
L5ES=Energy Savings Lamps Installed
80+CRI 5000K
Power Receptacle
Blank=Standard Wiring to Access Plate
MP=Modular Power Receptacle (6)
Distribution
Blank=Narrow Beam
W=Wide Beam
Includes V Hangers for rapid installation(4)